	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17896

	Date FOI request received: 19th January 2026

	Date FOI response: 2nd February 2026

	REQUEST: Please provide the information requested below in relation to adult acute mental health inpatient beds within your Trust.

For the purposes of this request:
• “Adult” refers to patients aged 18 and over.
• “Adult acute bed” refers to general adult acute mental health inpatient wards and excludes specialist services (e.g. PICU, forensic, CAMHS, learning disability, older adults, rehabilitation, or long-stay wards), unless these are routinely classified by your Trust as adult acute.
• The reporting period is the last 18 months from the date of this request, unless otherwise stated.

Information requested
1. Length of stay over 12 months
In the last 18 months, how many adult patients detained under the Mental Health Act have had a length of stay exceeding 12 months in an adult acute bed within the Trust?
(Please note: the date of admission may fall outside the 18-month reporting period.)
2. Multiple admissions
In the last 18 months, how many adult patients have had three or more admissions (i.e. re-admitted two times or more) to an adult acute bed within the Trust?
3. Average length of stay
In the last 18 months, what is the average length of stay for adult patients admitted to adult acute wards within the Trust?

If possible, I would appreciate the data provided in aggregate form (e.g. total numbers and averages), and I am happy to receive the response in Excel, CSV, or another standard electronic format. 

	OUR RESPONSE:  Please see attached.
 

	Attachments: 
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		Question		Our Response

		1		221 patients.

		2		62 patients.

		3		34.9 days.






